502550619 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLEAR CHANNEL INVESTMENTS, INC.	07/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAR CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	200 EAST BASSE ROAD	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13942849
Application Number:	13942857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: kweiss@texaspatents.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GARLICK & MARKISON (CC)

Address Line 1: PO BOX 160727
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78716

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	284- AND 285- ASSIGN4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J MARSHALL
Signature:	/Edward J. Marshall/
Date:	10/29/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=4-Investments to Management Services#page1.tif source=4-Investments to Management Services#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031504 FRAME: 0993 :H \$80.00 139428

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made by Clear Channel Invstments, Inc., a Nevada

corporation with a principal place of business at 200 East Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209

(the "Assignor") to Clear Channel Management Services, Inc., a Texas corporation having its

principal place of business at 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor desire to transfer all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent

Application 12/117,671 filed May 8, 2008, entitled "COMPUTER-BASED METHOD AND

SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING A FILE REQUEST IN RESPONSE TO A MESSAGE

RECEIVED FROM A USER MOBILE DEVICE"; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, titles, and interests in and to said Patent

Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand

paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the

ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Patent

application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the

United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all

applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or

countries foreign to the United States, and Letters Patent which may be granted for said

improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals

and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United

States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to

issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this

instrument.

1

PATENT REEL: 031504 FRAME: 0994 ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, and will cause persons under its control, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it regarding said invention and application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this ______ day of July, 2013

Janet Link, Vice President and Associate General Counsel, Clear Channel Investments, Inc.

ASSIGNOR

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

On this 15th day of July, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, personally appeared Janet Link in her official capacity for Clear Channel Investments, Inc., known or proven to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein stated and that she was duly authorized to execute same for Clear Channel Investments, Inc..

WANDA RAMOZ My Commission Expires January 11, 2015	SOLARY PURCE OF A TE OF TEALS	My Commission Expires	
--	----------------------------------	-----------------------	--

Notary Public, State of Texas

Printed Name: AMARAMOZ

My Commission Expires: Jan, 11, 2015